OP \$90.00 4313772

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Praesidian Capital Opportunity Fund III, LP		09/30/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Praesidian Capital Opportunity Fund III-A, LP		09/30/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
United Insurance Company of America		09/30/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Etransmedia Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	385 Jordon Road	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12180	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4313772	CONNECT2CARE
Registration Number:	4178072	ETRANSCONNECT
Registration Number:	4354233	ETRANSMEDIA TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 847-8400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP
Address Line 1: One Canalside
Address Line 2: 125 Main Street

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon A. Piatkowski
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2016

900380867 REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0280

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release - Security Interest - Praesidian & United Ins#page1.tif

source=Release - Security Interest - Praesidian & United Ins#page2.tif

source=Release - Security Interest - Praesidian & United Ins#page3.tif

source=Release - Security Interest - Praesidian & United Ins#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0281 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 30 day of September, 2016, by PRAESIDIAN CAPITAL OPPORTUNITY

FUND III, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as a lender and an agent ("Agent"),

PRAESIDIAN CAPITAL OPPORTUNITY FUND III-A, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as

a lender, and UNITED INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, an Illinois corporation, as a

lender (collectively, the "Lenders" and each, a "Lender"), in favor of ETRANSMEDIA

TECHNOLOGY, INC., a New York corporation (the "Company"). All capitalized terms used

but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Amended and Restated

Intellectual Property Security Agreement (defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, each Lender hereby terminates that certain Amended and

Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated January 15, 2014, executed by

Company in favor of Lenders (the "Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security

Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17,

2014, at Reel/Frame 005196/0333, and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest,

established under and pursuant to the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security

Agreement, in (i) the Trademarks (including those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof), all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and

symbolized by, each Trademark and (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including

without limitation, any claim of Company against third parties for past, present or future (a)

infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any

Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

002154-0005-14751-Active,20320343.1

10/07/2016 3:40 PM

IN WITNESS HEREOF, each Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PRAESIDIAN CAPITAL OPPORTUNITY FUND III, LP, as a Lender and as an Agent

By: Praesidian Capital Opportunity GP III, LLC, its General Partner

By:		
Name.	Jason D. Druttell	_
Title:	Munique	_

PRAESIDIAN CAPITAL OPPORTUNITY FUND III-A, LP, as a Lender

By: Praesidian Capital Opportunity GP III-A, LLC, its General Partner

Ву:	
Name: Title:	Jaion D. Datell
Title:	Homas
	,

UNITED INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as a Lender

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

IN WITNESS HEREOF, each Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

Signature Page to Trademark Release

Name: JanaTHAN VILLA

Title: ASSISPANT TECASURER

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Etransmedia Technology, Inc.	US	CONNECT2CARE	4313772	04/02/13
Etransmedia Technology, Inc.	US	ETRANSCONNECT	4178072	07/24/12
Etransmedia Technology, Inc.	US	ETRANSMEDIA TECHNOLOGY	4354233	06/18/13

002154-0005-14751-Active.20320343.1

RECORDED: 10/10/2016

10/07/2016 3:40 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0285